
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

r-award5-Dell Rugged Tablets-police vehicles-state contr

RESOLUTION NO. 2022- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT AWARD TO A 

STATE CONTRACT VENDOR, DELL, ROUND ROCK, TX, FOR 

DELL RUGGED TABLETS & HAVIS VEHICLE DOCKS FOR NEW 

POLICE VEHICLES, IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 

$32,875.60. 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-

7.29(c), may by resolution and without advertising for bids, purchase any goods or services under 

the State of New Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program for any State contracts entered into on 

behalf of the State by the Division of Purchase and Property in the Department of the Treasury; 

and  

WHEREAS, the Information Systems Director has recommended that a contract be 

issued to a State Contract Vendor for Dell Rugged Tablets & Havis Vehicle Docks for New 

Police Vehicles, through this resolution and properly executed contracts, which shall be subject 

to all the conditions applicable to the current State contracts; 

WHEREAS, it has been recommended that a contract be awarded to Dell, Round Rock, 

TX, (M0483/19TELE00656) based upon the proposal received, in an amount not to exceed 

$32,875.60; and 

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been 

certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations 

governing the award of said contracts; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

VINELAND, as follows: 

1. THAT this contract for Dell Rugged Tablets & Havis Vehicle Docks, is awarded

pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-12a and N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29(c), under the State of New

Jersey Cooperative Purchasing Program.

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue a contract

to Dell, Round Rock, TX, based upon the proposal received, for Dell Rugged Tablets

& Havis Vehicle Docks for New Police Vehicles, in an amount not to exceed

$32,875.60.

Adopted: 

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

City Clerk 
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REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION
FOR COOPERATT\,'E CONTRACT AWARDS

IlllDER 40Azll-12, N.J.A.C. 5:34-7.29 & LFN 2012
(REQI]IRED FOR PIJRCHASES O\'ER $I7,5OO.OO)

9128122

@ATE)

Goods or Services (detailed description)

for New Police vehicles

Dell Rugged Tablets & Havis Vehicle Docks

RECEIVED
o 

srp zg zoz
CITY OF VINELAND
BUSINESS ADMIN.

2. Amount to be Awarded: $32,875.60

Encumber Total Award
Encumber by Supplemental Release

Budgeted: By Ordinance No.
Or Grant: Title & Year

4. **Account Number to be Charged: C-04-00-000-2223-78001

I

5

6

7

Contract Period (if applicable):

Date to be Awarde d: 10125122

NiA

Recommended Vendor ard Address: Dell lnC., One Dell Way
Round Rock TX 78682

Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(afiach add'l information for Council review)

Quote #30001 32'l 02839 -1

8

Type of Contract: State E National ! Regional ! County

Vendor's Cooperative Contract # M0483/19TELE00656

9. Evaluation Performed by: lS Division Staff

10. Approved by:

I l. Attachments:

Awarding Proposal
Other: Quote

. Send Original to: Purchasi.ng D€partnent
o Send copies to: Business Administration

I

9128122

I

**If more than one accoutrt #, proyide break down

--Dale

COPY



A quote for your consideration

Based on your business needs, we putthe following quote together to help with your
purcfrase decision. Below is a detailed summary of the quote we've created to help you with

your purciase decision.

To proceed with this quote, you may respond to this email, order online through your
Premier page, or, if you do not have Premier, use this Quote to Order.

Quote No.
Total
Customer #
Ouoted On
Expires by

Contract Name

Contract Code
Customer Agreement #

3000132102839.1
$32,87s.60
4020937
Sep. 22,2022
Ocl. 23,2022
Dell NASPO Computer
Equipment PA - New
Jersey
c000000005003
M0483/19TE1E00656

Sales Rep
Phone
Email
Billing To

Bobby Anderson
(800) 456-33s5, 6180325
Bobby_Anderson@Dell.com
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
CITY OF VINELAND
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
P O BOX 1508
VINELAND, NJ 08362

Message from your Sales Rep

Please mntacl your Dell sales representative if you have any questions or when you're ready to place an order. Thank
you for shopping with Delll

Regards,
Bobby Anderson

Product

Dell Latitude 7220

Havis Docking Station 600 Series - Docking station - for
tablet - loirb LAN

Unit Price

$2,828.31

$459.25

Ouantity

't0

10

subtotal

$28,283.10

$4,s92.s0

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Non-Taxable Amount:

Taxable Amount:
Estimated Tax:

$32,875.60
$0.00
t0.00

$32,875.60
$0.00
$0.00

Total: $32,875.60

Page 1 Dell ,larketing LP. U.S. only- Oell Marietjng LP. is localed a: one Detl *{ay. i.railSlop 8129, Rcunc Rock, TX 74682

DQLLTechnologies
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$2,828.31

Quantity

10

Subtotal

$28,283.10Dell Latitud€ 7220
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
u.26,2022
Cont'aci # C00000@05003
Custom€r Agreement # M0rl83/1 9TELE00656

Descdp6on

Dell Latitude 7220 Rugg€d, CTO

8th Generation lntel Core i7{665U Processor (,t Core,SMB
Cach6,1.9GHz,15W)

Wndows l0 Pro (lndudes Wndows 1 l Pro License) English, French,
Spanish

No Microsoft Offce License lncluded

lntel Cor6 i74665U with u+lox NEO-M8 GPS cad 16GB Memory

vPro Tschnology Advanced Management

t6GB 2133MHz LPOOR3 Memory

M.2 256G8 PCle NVMe Class 35 SED OPAL 2.0 Solid State Ddve

11.6', FHD (1920 x 1080), 1000 Nit Outdoor€eadable, AG/AS/AP,
Glovecapable Toucfi screen

lntd Wi-Fi 9560 Diver with Bluetooth

lntd Dual Band Wreless AC 9560 (802.11ac) 24
DW5821E Snapdragon X20 .IG/LTE Wirdess WAN card for V€rizon

Dell WWAN Bracket Bar for RWg6d

2-cell 34wH) Uthium lon Primary Battery

,15 Watt AC Adapter

No Security Sofrware

No Media

E4 Power cord 1M for Us

Latitude Rugged 7220 Geting Started Guide

2-cell (34Wh) Uthium lon Secondary Battery

Custom Configuration

System R€ulatory Labd

Regulatory Label (WWAN)

Wndows 10 Additiooal Sofrware

Shipping Material, Shutde

System Shipme'lt, Lalifitde 72P.

Dir€c{ship lnfo Mod

No Option lncluded

ENERGY STAR Oualified

5 MP HD lR webcam /8 MP rear carnera wfi Flash and Oual
Microphone

WLAN/WWAN Chassis with NFC

Conneclor for l/O Expansion

Mini Sedal Port

Hazardous Locations Certifi cation

sKu

2,I GATEF

3798DOU

619AOMP

65&8CSB

33&BTPS

631-ACHG

3TGAFDB

4O&BNOE

391€EVG

55'BFIU

SSSBFJV

55&ACDY

57'ACBR

451-BCCD

4sGAEHK

650-AAJS

62G,AAOH

537.BBBL

34GCOCF

451-BCCM

817€BBB

389-DRXP

389.DRXR

Unit Price Ouantity

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

'10

'10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Subtotal

6s&BEPO

34GAOMO

34O.AQME

3&CKTD

34GACOO

387-BBNJ

319.BBHH

32'1€EVT

TsGABNN

325-ADNX

340-CNKH

Page 2 Dell fiiarkefng LP- U.S. only- Delt Mar+(edng LP. is looated at O.e Oell Way. f"lail Stap 8129. Round Rock, TX 78682



Full Security Options (FPR. Contacted SC, Contactless SC)

Prosupport Plus: Next Business Day Onsite, 2 Year Extended

Prosupport Plus: Next Business Oay Onsite, 3 Years

Dell Limited Ha.dware warranty Extended Year(s)

Ddl Umited Hardwars Warranty Initial Year

Prosupport Plus: AccidEntal Oamage Service, 5 Years

Prosupport Plus: Keep Your Hard Driw, 5 Years

Prosupport Plus: 7124 Technical Support, 5 Years

Thank you ior choosing Dell Prosupport Plus. For tech support vis,t
r 
^rrw-dell.con 

contactdell or cafi 1{6&5'l&3'l15

Descripdon

Havis Docking Station 600 Serirs - hdrE station - for tablet - 1 oMb
LN!

461.AAHE

804{512

804-0513

971346 r

9976988

997-70't 5

997-70'16

997-7038

997-8367

S,t59.25

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

Ouantity

,0
Subtotal

94,592.511Havis Docking Station 600 Series - Docking station - for tablet .
IOMb LAN
Estimated delivery it purchased today:
od.. 14,2022
Cont'act # C000000005003
Customer Agreement # M0483/1 9TELE00656

SKU

4C155637

Unlt Prtcr Quantlty

- 
10

Subtotal

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

$s2,87s.50
$0.00
$o.oo
$0.00

Total: $32,875.60

COPY

Page 3 Defi inarketing LP. U.S. only. Dell Ma*eting LP. is 
'ocated 

at One Dell Way, Mail Stcp 8129, Round Rock, TX 74682



lmportant Notes

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Custome. issues a purchase o.der for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contrac,t between the
entity issuing this Ouote ('Supplief) and the entity to whom this Quote was issued ('Customef). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is
valid for thirty days from the date of this Ouote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is
subjeGl to change. Supplier reserves the .jght to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing ercrs. Taxes and/or
freight charges listed on this Ouote are only eslimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges
will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping- Please indicale any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax
exemption certificate to Tax_Departmenl@dell.conr or ARsalesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Goveming Terms: This Quote is subjed to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customels affiliate and Supplier or a
Supplier-s affiliate to the e)dent that it expressly applies to the products and/or seNices in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such
agreeme.t, to the applicable set of Dell's Terms of Sale (available al!.,/ww.dell.com/ler.ns or www"dell.comloernte.rns), orfo. cloud/as-a-
Service offerings, the applicable doud terms of seMce (identified on tie Offer Speciic Terms referenced b€low); and (b) the terms
referenced herein (collectively, the 'Goveming Terms"). Different Goveming Terms may apply to different products and services on this
Quote. The Goveming Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted
by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customels use of any Supplier sottware is subjed to the license terms
accompanying the sofrware, or in the absence ofaccompanying terms, the applicable tems posted on www.Dell,comleuta. Descriptions and
terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at u/,lvw.dell.comiseNicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure producls at
vJww-dellemc.con en-uslcustomer-serviceslproduct-wamnty-and-servicedesctiptions.htm.

Offer.Specific, Third Party and Program Speciric Terms: Customeis use of third-parly software is subject to the license terms that
accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and thirGparty products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional,
specific terms stated on www.dell.cornlofferiogspeciticlerms ("Offer Specific Terms").

ln case ol Resale onlt': Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution,
Customershall include the appticable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a writen agreement with the end-
user and provide written evidenc€ of doing so upon .eceipt of request trom Supplier.

ln case of Financing onlyr If Customer intends to enter into a tnancing anangement ("Financing Agreemenf) for the products and/or
services on this Ouote with Dell Financial SeNices LLC orother funding source pre.approved by Supplie. CFS'), Customer may issue iLs

purchase order to Supplier orto FS. lf issued to FS, Supplier will tuffill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a
Financing Agreement with Customerfor this order; and (b) FS agrees to p.ocure these ilems from Supplier- Notwithstanding the Financing
Agreement, Customer's use (and Customeds .esale of and the end-user's use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable
goveming agreement belween Customer and Supplier, except that tide shalltransfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. lf FS
notifies Supplier after shipmentthat Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreemeot for these items, or if Customerfuils to enter into
sucl"! Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplie., Customer shall prompdy pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly 10

Supplier,

Customer represents that this t-ansaction does not involve: (a) use of 1,..1.S. Govemmentiunds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Govemment
or (c) maintenance and support of the produc(s) listed in this document within dassified spaces. Customer further represents that t1is
transaction does not require Supplier's compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology sta.dard applicable to a U-S-
Govemment procuaemenl

For certain products shipped to end users in Califomia, a State Environmental Fee Mll be applied to Customer's invoice. Supplier
en@urages c-uslomers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronic€lly linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request.

^DELL BUSINESS CREDIT (DBC): Otrered to business customers by WebBank, wl'lo determines qualifications for and terms of credil
Taxes, shipping and other charges are extra and vary- The Total Nrinimum Payment Due is the greater of either $20 or 3% ofthe New
Balance shown on the statement rounded up to the next dollar, plus all past due amounts. Dell and the Dell logo are lradernarks of Dell lnc.

Page 4 Del, i,4ea{etng !P- Lj,S. oriir-. tell i"ia*eting !P. is }oceled a: Ore Dell Y'j3y. t-.iail 3tcp 412-6, Rcuild Rack, TX 74682


